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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 29

1 Obligatory educational components 36,0 1080,0 448,0 224,0 32,0 192,0 632,0 24,0 30,0 4,0 6,0
1.1 General training 8,0 240,0 96,0 48,0 48,0 144,0 4,0 5,0 2,0 3,0
GT1 Fundamentals of Academic Research 1 R 5,0 150,0 64,0 32,0 32,0 86,0 4,0 5,0 205

GT2
Social Responsibility of Business and Social 
Analysis for Business 2 R 3,0 90,0 32,0 16,0 16,0 58,0 2,0 3,0 205

1.2 Professional training 28,0 840,0 352,0 176,0 32,0 144,0 488,0 20,0 25,0 2,0 3,0
PT1 Financial Management 1 CP 5,0 150,0 64,0 32,0 32,0 86,0 4,0 5,0 205
PT2 Insurance Management 1 R 5,0 150,0 64,0 32,0 32,0 86,0 4,0 5,0 205
PT3 Management Information Systems in Finance and 

Accounting 1 CG 5,0 150,0 64,0 32,0 32,0 86,0 4,0 5,0 205
PT4 Tax Management 1 R 5,0 150,0 64,0 32,0 32,0 86,0 4,0 5,0 205
PT5 International Financial Reporting Standards 1 C 5,0 150,0 64,0 32,0 32,0 86,0 4,0 5,0 205
PT6 Bank Management 2 C 3,0 90,0 32,0 16,0 16,0 58,0 2,0 3,0 205
2 Practice 15,0 450,0 450,0 15,0
ПП 6 Pre-graduation practice 3 15,0 450,0 450,0 15,0 205
3 Attestation 3 15,0 450,0 450,0 15,0 205
4 Optional educational components 24,0 720,0 288,0 192,0 96,0 432,0 18,0 24,0
4.1 Profile training 12,0 360,0 144,0 96,0 48,0 216,0 9,0 12,0
4.1.1 Profiled discipline package 01  "Banking" 12,0 360,0 144,0 96,0 48,0 216,0 9,0 12,0
OP1.1 International banking 2 CG 4,0 120,0 48,0 32,0 16,0 72,0 3,0 4,0 205
OP1.2 Capital-investment Management 2 CP 4,0 120,0 48,0 32,0 16,0 72,0 3,0 4,0 205
OP1.3 Financial Services Industry 2 CG 4,0 120,0 48,0 32,0 16,0 72,0 3,0 4,0 205

4.1.2 Profiled discipline package 02 "Corporate 
Finance" 12,0 360,0 144,0 96,0 48,0 216,0 9,0 12,0

OP2.1 Corporate Financial Management 2 CG 4,0 120,0 48,0 32,0 16,0 72,0 3,0 4,0 205
OP2.2 Financial Risk Managemen 2 CP 4,0 120,0 48,0 32,0 16,0 72,0 3,0 4,0 205
OP2.3 Internal Financial Control 2 CG 4,0 120,0 48,0 32,0 16,0 72,0 3,0 4,0 205

4.1.3 Profiled discipline package 03 "Stock Market and 
Crypto Trading" 12,0 360,0 144,0 96,0 48,0 216,0 9,0 12,0

OP3.1 Financial Engineering 2 CG 4,0 120,0 48,0 32,0 16,0 72,0 3,0 4,0 205
OP3.2 International Stock Market 2 CP 4,0 120,0 48,0 32,0 16,0 72,0 3,0 4,0 205
OP3.3 Blockchain Technology in Business Financing 2 CG 4,0 120,0 48,0 32,0 16,0 72,0 3,0 4,0 205
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2.2 Optional student disciplines of the profile 
training

OPT1 Investment Banking 2 РЕ 4,0 120,0 48,0 32,0 16,0 72,0 3,0 4,0 205

OPT2 Analytical Tools for Financial and Economic 
Security 2 РЕ 4,0 120,0 48,0 32,0 16,0 72,0 3,0 4,0 205

OPT3 Consolidated Financial Reports 2 РЕ 4,0 120,0 48,0 32,0 16,0 72,0 3,0 4,0 205

OPT4 Analytical Valuation Methods: Assets Market 
Value 2 РЕ 4,0 120,0 48,0 32,0 16,0 72,0 3,0 4,0 205

OPT5 Due Diligence 2 РЕ 4,0 120,0 48,0 32,0 16,0 72,0 3,0 4,0 205

OPT6
Financial Systems of Foreign Countries and 
International Financial Institutions 2 РЕ 4,0 120,0 48,0 32,0 16,0 72,0 3,0 4,0 205

OPT7 International Marketing 2 РЕ 4,0 120,0 48,0 32,0 16,0 72,0 3,0 4,0 201
OPT8 Project Management 2 РЕ 4,0 120,0 48,0 32,0 16,0 72,0 3,0 4,0 204
OPT9 Strategic Management 2 РЕ 4,0 120,0 48,0 32,0 16,0 72,0 3,0 4,0 204
OPT10 Leadership Psychologie 2 РЕ 4,0 120,0 48,0 32,0 16,0 72,0 3,0 4,0 301
OPT11 Copyright and Related Rights 2 РЕ 4,0 120,0 48,0 32,0 16,0 72,0 3,0 4,0 306
OPT12 Contract Law 2 РЕ 4,0 120,0 48,0 32,0 16,0 72,0 3,0 4,0 306
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List  of optional student disciplines of the profile training
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Форма Моп1-
21_(1,4) CONTENT of CURRICULUM

for the training of the second (master) level:

by specialty

Exam Test
1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 Obligatory educational components 36,0 1080,0 40%
1.1 General training 8,0 240,0 9%
GT1 Fundamentals of Academic Research 5,0 150,0 1 205
GT2 Social Responsibility of Business and Social Analysis for Business 3,0 90,0 2 205
1.2 Professional training 28,0 840,0 31%
PT1 Financial Management 5,0 150,0 1 205
PT2 Insurance Management 5,0 150,0 1 205
PT3 Management Information Systems in Finance and Accounting 5,0 150,0 1 205
PT4 Tax Management 5,0 150,0 1 205
PT5 International Financial Reporting Standards 5,0 150,0 1 205
PT6 Bank Management 3,0 90,0 2 205
2 Practice 15,0 450,0 17%
ПП 6 Pre-graduation practice 15,0 450,0 3 205
3 Attestation 15,0 450,0 3 17%
4 Optional educational components 24,0 720,0 27%
4.1 Profile training 12,0 360,0 13%
4.1.1 Profiled discipline package 01  "Banking" 12,0 360,0
OP1.1 International banking 4,0 120,0 2 205
OP1.2 Capital-investment Management 4,0 120,0 2 205
OP1.3 Financial Services Industry 4,0 120,0 2 205
4.1.2 Profiled discipline package 02 "Corporate Finance" 12,0 360,0
OP2.1 Corporate Financial Management 4,0 120,0 2 205
OP2.2 Financial Risk Managemen 4,0 120,0 2 205
OP2.3 Internal Financial Control 4,0 120,0 2 205
4.1.3 Profiled discipline package 03 "Stock Market and Crypto Trading" 12,0 360,0
OP3.1 Financial Engineering 4,0 120,0 2 205
OP3.2 International Stock Market 4,0 120,0 2 205
OP3.3 Blockchain Technology in Business Financing 4,0 120,0 2 205

4.2 Optional student disciplines of the profile preparation according to the list (the list 
is attached) 12,0 360,0 2 13%

Total for education period 90,0 2700,0

SemesterNumber in 
order Discipline title Department 

code

072

Total amount

ECTS creits Hours
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Finance, Banking, Insurance 
and Stock Market
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